

ST No.276 of 2019

Order No.31 dated 10-08-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and fixing schedule.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons namely Anita Das, and Baidyanath Das @ Badrinath Das are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Bapan Das is produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J.C till next date.

The case record is taken up for fixing date of schedule.

Heard both sides.

As per submission of the Ld. P.P-in-charge a date of schedule is made for examination of cs witness.

Fix 11-09-2023 for appearance, production, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to put the requisite of summons of witness at once.

Dictd. & corrected

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.