

ST No.276 of 2019  
(CNR No:WBHW01-006136-2019)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder (J.O. Code:WB00956)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Order No.57 dated 30-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Three accused persons, on C/B, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

No witness is present.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fix 08-07-2025 for appearance, and evidence of csw 8 & 9.

Prosecution to take step so that witness shall remain present on the date fixed.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah